x T Special Parts
= FH 8B oo

\J —

EXT3200 Series ZE LT REMNI >
Variable top feed safety stitch machines

EXT5200 Series ZE LX) A —N—Ov oz >
Variable top feed overedgers

Parts Catalog

_ PEBASUS.




IN—YAROTDRA

BZD/\—YAROJIE. 2003 F 8 BELEHFD EXT 1) —
ADII V7 ROEETHRELTVET,
XERIGUADEBRIE. EX3200:5200 1) —XEFL
BaEFERLTVET, XU —XN=Y Ty I ETE
TEL, (Cat.No. 96050)

W2~ 47 BITIIBERmZ BRI NER L. EEHERmDI R
M, BEHNN—VUIMIBZEOTWEY, . BB&m7D
BRI ETNTWBESIE. /\—Y 1) X D REFNO. (&
BES) ZRLTVET,

W/ \—V 1) X S DOEB@REBE B DRFEH XXXXXX DEBMIE. F
EDHR (HTUFR) ICDIMEBENTWVWSBS —IIN
—VER Ty FERIC K> TEDWE T, B TEDE &S
BEIFTS—IIN—YFK 48~55H) [c—ELTEEEL
TWEY,

BERICITRBESA 2Ty I A%zL&®H L. BRBESTT
T. ZTORE - BIGEHBRICEIEHEET,

BEREEEXW KT, BaESZERARLTIRE
W TEH. TON=YAZOTDERHEBEIFHRICE Y.
FEGCEEEINDIEDBIETDT, HoHLHT
THESEEW,

5 &1%TE (Models inserted)
EXT3200 Series

INTRODUCTION

H This parts catalog covers the EXT series machine
manufactured in August, 2003.
¥ Since common parts are used between the
EX3200'5200 series and EXT3200'5200 series,
refer to the EX3200:5200 series parts book(Cat. No.
96050) for parts except special ones.

H The components of EXT Series are arranged
according to the mechanism on pages 2-47. The
illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers
on right pages. The illustrated part and its part
number are assigned the same reference number.

B "XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers which
vary depending on subclasses. Please refer to the
gauge part list (pages 48-55).

B The index of part numbers are listed at the back of
this book for quick reference.

H To place an order for any part, please specify the
part number. Note that the contents of this book
are subject to change for improvement without prior
notice.

EXT5200 Series

EXT3215(16)-02/223(K)

EXT3216H-45P1/574K

EXT5204-02/233(K)

EXT5214-84/433(K)

EXT3215(16)-03/233(K)

EXT3215(16)-C3P1/233(K)

EXT5214-03/333(K)

EXT5214H-85/535K

EXT3216-03/333(K)

EXT3215(16)-C3P2/333(K)

EXT5214-M03/333(K)

EXT5214-C3P1/333(K)

EXT3244-03/333(K)

EXT3216H-C5P1/574K

EXT5205-12/223(K)

EXT5214-C3P2/333(K)

EXT3215(16)-03/433(K)

EXT5214-43/333(K)

EXT3215(16)-A04/435K

EXT5214-5451/433(K)

EXT3244-A04/435K

EXT5214-54S2/433(K)

EXT3215(16)-B-04/435(K)

EXT5214-5451/443(K)

EXT3215(16)H-A05/535K

EXT5214-5452/443(K)

EXT3215(16)-42/233(K)

EXT5214H-55/545(K)




=
iﬁ')*%*ﬁ(‘l) ................................................ 2~3
J:EU#E*%(Z) ................................................ 4~5
SRR (3) oovveeeererererse 6~7
FIINRERE e 8~9
/\E'%ﬁljﬁ1¥§ .......................................... 10 ~ 11
SR R oo vveenveerneeene e et 12 ~ 13
e Ty 14 ~ 15
SATHREAE (1) -orrveereemrmrese e 16 ~ 17
SETHRERE (2) +veervereeree e 18 ~ 19
B AERE (1) EXT3215(16)-02.03, EXT3244-03, EXT5204-02, EXT5214-03,M03,
.................................................................. 20 ~ 21
BB (2) EXT3215(16)-A04, EXT3215(16)H-A05  ***===+++++" 22 ~23
ESFHERER (3) EXTS244-A04 1+ o wrreeerseesesnsesssesssniens 24 ~ 25
BRI (4) EXT3215(16)-B-04 “wwerreeesssmmmmnmmmneeeeeeens 26 ~ 27
B FER (5) EXT5205-12 «wwr+ersnrreessmnneesnninnieanis 28 ~ 29
B RERE (6) EXT3215(16)-42, EXT5214-43,5452 **+++wwe=+2e 30 ~ 31

B FIERSR (7) EXT3215(16)-42, EXT3216H-45P1,C5P1, EXT5214-43 32 ~ 33

BRI (8) EXT3216HABP1,CEPY “++rwwrsrrresssnessneees 34 ~ 35
ESFAERT (9) EXTI216HASP1 CEPY +vnreeerereeseseaneneees 36 ~ 37
S FIERSh (10) EXT3215(16)-C3P1,C3P2, EXT5214-C3P1,C3P2 -+ 38 ~ 39
BRI (1) EXT5214-43 5451,5452,84, EXT5214H-55**+++** 40 ~ 41
EEFAERT (12) EXTS214H-55 =+ vereereressermsnsnneennnees 42 ~ 43
BB (13) EXT5214-84, EXT5214H-85 *+rrrrrrrrrerereeeees 44 ~ 45
o - E P 46 ~ 47
R P 48 ~ 55
B B 4 PP 56

A TN LT R e 57 ~ 58

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
TOP FEED MECHAN'SM(1) .............................. 2 ~ 3
TOP FEED MECHAN'SM(z) .............................. 4 ~ 5
TOP FEED MECHANISM(3) +++vssvevrssesseeneannannen. 6~7
1070 )/ =1 = TP 8§~09
THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKE-UP =:-eeeeeeee 10 ~ 11
NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM «:cereveerereeeereeeee. 12~13
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM = «ereeeereeeeeeeee 14 ~ 15
LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1) «ereereeeeeeeeeeees 16 ~ 17
LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2) =reeeeereereseeeeee: 18 ~19
SPECIFIC PARTS(1) EXT3215(16)-02,03, EXT3244-03, EXT5204-02,
EXT5214-03,M03  **+w#ersrrersrennsmennemsmnneeiinneiiieniis 20 ~ 21
SPECIFIC PARTS(2) ExT3215(16)-A04, EXT3215(16)H-A05 22 ~ 23
SPECIFIC PARTS(3) EXT5244-A04 v teeereseeceseeeees 24 ~ 25
SPECIFIC PARTS(4) EXT3215(16)-B-04  **xrrerereseces 26 ~ 27
SPECIFIC PARTS(5) EXT5205-12 = +xereerreseseeseeeses 28 ~ 29

SPECIFIC PARTS(6) ExT3215(16)-42,EXT5214-43,5452  *** 30 ~ 31
SPECIFIC PARTS(7) ExT3215(16)-42, EXT3216H-45P1,C5P1, EXT5214-43 32 ~ 33
SPECIFIC PARTS(8) ExT3216H-45P1,C5P1 «=xeeeseeeeses 34 ~ 35
SPECIFIC PARTS(9) EXT3216H-45P1,C5P1 *=+xeteseeseees 36 ~ 37
SEPCIFIC PARTS(10) ExT3215(16)-C3P1,C3P2, EXT5214-C3P1,c3P2 38 ~ 39
SPECIFIC PARTS(11) ExT5214-43,5451,5452, EXT5214H-55 40 ~ 41

SPECIFIC PARTS(12) EXT5214H-55 =+wtxeeeeeeeeseeeeees 42 ~ 43
SPECIFIC PARTS(13) ExT5214-84, EXT5214H-85 ***"**** 44 ~ 45
FABRIC EDGE GUIDE  ++-eeeerrrerensseeererrmmmunnns 46 ~ 47
GAUGE PARTS LlST .................................... 48 ~ 55
THREAD'NG DlAGRAM .................................... 56

|NDEX ...................................................... 57~58



EXT3200(H) Series

EXT5200(H) Series




Esx) #8418 (1)

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 2765340 >y LINK 1
2 2405420 Tva BUSHING 1
3 0070560 NARIV K /M5X13 BOLT 1
4 2400390 EE WASHER 1
5 2765350 Jva BUSHING 1
6 0072330 NARIV K /M5X17 BOLT 1
7 2765260 Fv bk NUT 1
8 2765330 9S50y CRANK 1
9 0072060 ARV /M6X22 BOLT 1
10 0072070 NAFY /M6 NUT 1
11 276536-920 HZ— COLLAR 1
12 0045330 NATURIV R /M6X12 BOLT 1
13 2765380 TASS FLAT SPRING 1
14 276520-920 Ho— COLLAR 1
15 0045340 NATURIV k /M6X14 BOLT 1
16 2082350 & WASHER 1
17 2765270 7o CRANKSHAFT 1
18 2021760 BN OIL WICK 1
19 2403680 (% PIN 1

20 179320-050 Jx)bk FELT 1
21 2401480 IR BALL 1
22 2073580 )bk FELT 5
23 2765400 JHET =R GUIDE/FEED BAR OIL SEAL 1
24 2765390 SEtny OIL SEAL 1
25 0070070 FNZY /IM3X3 SCREW 1
26 276528-910 ExUE () TOP FEED BAR ASSY. 1
27 0070440 M/ /M4AX10 SCREW 1
28 2402940 EE WASHER 1
29 2405420 Jva BUSHING 1
30 0070560 ARV /M5X13 BOLT 1
31 2400390 EE WASHER 1
32 2765310 EXUERRN GUIDE/TOP FEED BAR 1
33 0045430 NATUERY /MAX4 SCREW 1
34 2765320 ExXUBER GUIDE/TOP FEED BAR 1
35 0045430 NATUERT /M4AX4 SCREW 1
36 XXXXXX XUt TOP FEED DOG 1
37 0070140 FNZY /M3.5X10 SCREW 1
38 2740350 T PRESSER BAR 1
39 2402910 |E2 A S SPRING 1
40 2740360 FEIRY SCREW 1
41 2740370 Fv b NUT 1
42 273002A920 g5y CRANK 1
43 273001A920 9oy CRANK 1
44 0045330 ARV R /M6X12 BOLT 1

TOP FEED MECHANISM(1)

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,
BRBESIE 48 ~ 55 BDT—I/IN—YRE

SERLTEEL, e

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page48-55).






Eix') B8 (2) TOP FEED MECHANISM(2)

REF.NO. PART NO. ERama R DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 276500-920 IFtr ECCENTRIC 1
2 0045140 NATUERT /M5X5 SCREW 2
3 240298-20 ——RR7YG NEEDLE PIN 1
4 2402970 EES WASHER 1
5 276501A920 mEAN CONNECTION 1
6 007024A0 FTFINFANNRT /MEAX18 SCREW 2
7 276502-920 95y CRANK 1
8 0045330 NATVRIV K /M6X12 BOLT 1
9 271003B0 & SHAFT 1
10 2025770 IE X%k RETAINING RING 1
11 2401100 VS PLUG 1
12 2082350 EL WASHER 2
13 276504-910 vZ>y ($8) CRANK ASSY. 1
14 0045330 NATUVRIV ~ /M6X12 BOLT 1
15 2765070 TrEY PIN 1
16 2016290 IE X8R RETAINING RING 1
17 2765080 ey BLOCK 1
18 2765090 >y LINK 2
19 0045430 RANIEZRY /IM4X4 SCREW 1

20 2765100 e PIN 1
21 0045430 NATUERT /M4AX4 SCREW 2
22 276511-920 g5y CRANK 1
23 0045330 NATURIV k /M6X12 BOLT 1
24  276537-920 HS— COLLAR 1
25 0045140 NATUERY /M5X5 SCREW 1
26 2765120 IS CRANKSHAFT 1
27 2073580 Ik FELT 2
28 2403510 Jx)b bk FELT 2
29 2401480 BR BALL 3



EXT5214-84%<

Except EXT5214-84




Eix') B8 (3) TOP FEED MECHANISM(3)

REF.NO. PART NO. ERama R DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 276513-920 LN— LEVER 1
2 0045340 NATURIV K /M6X14 BOLT 1
3 2402960 HhS— COLLAR 1
4 0045210 NATUERT /M6X10 SCREW 1
5 2765150 SvF LATCH 1
6 2765030 CIE-UNAES SPRING 1
7 2765160 SyF LATCH 1
8 007019A0 TERNFNNDRY /MAX8 SCREW 1
9 2765140 & SHAFT 1
10 2010220 oyvy O RING 1
11 2765170 LN— LEVER 1
12 0070770 M/N%T /MAXT7 SCREW 1
13 0070440 M/h& /M4AX10 SCREW 1
14 2765190 Fv b NUT 1
15 0070590 XY /M45 SCREW 1
16 2113010 m/\x SPRING 1
17 2765180 SRR BLADE GUIDE 1
18 0070260 TINRD /MAX25 SCREW 3
19 2403320 AR—H— SPACER 3

20 2765240 2 kwiN— STOPPER 1
21 0045000 NATVRIV k /M5X10 BOLT 2
22 179201-150 Fv b NUT 2
23 2400420 B WASHER 1
24 272538A0 R ASJUSTING BAR 1
25 2403220 >—)b SEAL 1
26 2405590 JE A3 SPRING

27  272539A0 Bt PIN 1
28 2005550 IE X8R RETAINING RING 1



EXT3215(16)-A04,B-04
EXT3215(16)H-A05
EXT3244-A04% %<

Except

EXT3215(16)-A04,B-04
EXT3215(16)H-A05
EXT3244-A04 @

EXT3200-0O/O000K %<
Except EXT321I-C1CI/CICICIK

EXT3215(16)-A04,
EXT3215(16)H-A05
EXT3244-A04% %<
Except
EXT3215(16)-A04
EXT3215(16)H-A05
EXT3244-A04

EXT3216H-45P1,C5P 1% <
Exxept EXT3216H-45P1,C5P1



HIN—iiE

REF.NO. PART NO.

2700680
0045110
2700670
0071540
270069-911

a b~ wN =

0073550
2700790
0070660
2700810
0071430

© o N O

-
o

1 2109300
12 270083A9U0
13 274011-910

HRan i
7347y b
FATVRIL b /MEX25
A=
TR /M3X3.5
GEESD

FNNZY IMA5X6
HIN—

BxY /M4

HIN—

FNNFRT /MEX5.5

m/\x

BIEA/N— (#8)
B

DESCRIPTION

BRACKET
BOLT

COVER
SCREW
FABRIC GUARD

SCREW
COVER
SCREW
COVER
SCREW

SPRING
SIDE COVER ASSY.
PRESSER BAR

COVER

QT.

_ W W .

A A A AN



EXT5200(H)Series

%2730040

%@ 148H(1-needle)
%275051A0 24#t+(2-needle) 0070410

%0070620

@ 1&8t(1-needle)
@ 2%#t(2-needle)
@ EXT5200H

EXT3200(H)Series 52730040

%0070410

%0070620 ’%’
e

N
EXT3200Series

l/, @ 24%t(2-needle)
@ 3%8t(3-needle)

L C EXT3215(16)-A04,B-04
ﬁ:\—xzmomo 244t(2-needle) oY

L 3

=

Except
EXT3215(16)-A04,B-04
EXT3244-A04

EXT3244-A04%<
@ 34sH3-needle)

EXT3200HSeries

%2750490

SKENE, EX3200H « EX5200H &t@fEmREtm T,
Marked % parts are the common ones between

EX3200H - EX5200H and EXT series @



ol - RigVUBR THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKE-UP

REF.NO. PART NO. ERama R DESCRIPTION QrT.

1 2750510 il THREAD GUIDE 1
2 275016A0 gy NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 1
3 275106A0 gy NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 1
4 275017A0 gy NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 1
5 275052A0 il THREAD GUIDE 1
6 275027A0 Erigw NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP

7 275044A0 gy NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 1



@ @

%0071500

%271015-920

%2021760

’ %2710210//
%271023-910

%2710170

%0071850 @

+ EXT3200Series
EXT5200Series

wrioieneno-| (5) +21o1e.co BT Seres [@

%271019-CO ﬂ %0045820

SKENE, EX3200H « EX5200H &t@fEmREtm T,
Marked % parts are the common ones between

EX3200H - EX5200H and EXT series @



SHE Y K NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM

REF.NO. PART NO. ERama R DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 2402920 HS— COLLAR 1
2 0045540 NATUERT /M3X3 SCREW 2
3 271003A0 & SHAFT 1
4 271018C910 Jwva (8) BUSHING ASSY. 1
5 2710200 TJvva BUSHING 1
6 271019ACO i NEEDLE BAR 1



SKENE, EX3200H « EX5200H &t@fEmREtm T,
Marked % parts are the common ones between

EX3200H - EX5200H and EXT series @



T8 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 274042-920 HZ— COLLAR 1
2 0045010 NATURIV k /M5X14 BOLT 1
3 2740430 RIUNR SPRING 1
4 2740440 Tva BUSHING 1
5 274045-910 LN— LEVER 1
6 2740550 RHT/ AR SPRING 1
7 2740540 A bwis— STOPPER 1
8 0070180 TINZD /IMAX6 SCREW 1
9 2109300 m/\x SPRING 1
10  213218A920 LN— LEVER 1
11 0045310 ARV R /M5X12 BOLT 1
12 274048-910 LN— LEVER 1
13 2740410 >y LINK 1
14 0071931 BRI /M4 SCREW 2






waHEE (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 274546-910
2 2116180
3 0050600
4 0045220
5 212978-910
6 2129810
7 2094080
8 2094090
9 0070120
10 2094100
1 0070110
12 0048000
13 2041850
14 274532-910
15 2403280

16 205113A0

17 2745280
18 210201-SDO
19 2064310

20 007021A0

21 9A30020
22 2745390

BRI

K7 (#0)

VA — LKA =
1EXY /C8X4.5
NETUER Y /6X6
A—%— (A) &

A—%— (%)
TV —
TAIVE—
FhRT /M3.5X6
907

SN /M3X8
ANEBTY /M3
oy
SHEC/) 25

w17

"F

T1IV2—&

ourvy
FTFERFANNZY /MAXT2

TAIWE2—=—b
FAIWT—T

LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)

DESCRIPTION

OIL PUMP ASSY.

WORM WHEEL

SCREW

SCREW

ROTOR (INSIDE) SHAFT

ROTOR (OUTSIDE)
FILTER
FILTER
SCREW
CLAMP

SCREW

NUT

O RING

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
JOINT SCREW

OIL TUBE
JOINT
COVER
O RING
SCREW

FILTER SEAL
OIL LEVEL GAUGE

A A A A A A W A A oA A AN 2

W = 2 A

-



%0045430

#ENE, EX3200H « EX5200H & HEEREmTY .
Marked % parts are the common ones between

EX3200H - EX5200H and EXT series @



RS (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 2745070
2 2401520
3 2745490
4 2745500
5 2745590
6 0070180
7 2121520
8 274551A910
9 274552A910
10 2745560
1 2041850
12 2403710
13 2745920
14 2123200

BRI

TA—LA
T
TV bk
HI\—
He

SENZT /MAX6
Fa—7

#=F (48

rF

)bk

oy
Fai—7
®F
HohE

LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2)

DESCRIPTION

WORM
OIL WICK
FELT
COVER
SPACER

SCREW
TUBE

JOINT ASSY.
JOINT

FELT

O RING

TUBE

JOINT

EXHAUST OIL DISTRIBUTOR

A A A AN A A A aa

AN 2 -



HifE LN (Plain seaming)

EXT5204-02
EXT5214-03,M03

EXT3215(16)-02,03 -
EXT3244-03 EXT3215(16)-03/433

@ EXT3215(16)-02

13) EXT3215(16)-03
EXT3244-03




A& (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

XXXXXX
2771360
0070130
2740510
0070100

2741060
0070090
212059-B0
2126680
0050300

XXXXXX
2771380
2771390
0070130
2740530

0070100
274106A0
0070090
209229-B0
209229AB0

2124980
2740280
0031530
2750080
2750090

2119410
210530A9TO
263543-TAO
2084480
263544-TAO

2103190
2084490
005082A0
201086A0
2105631-9T0

2010680

EBERRTR

I (#8)
RIVE—
SN /M3.5X8
ESAINAY S
SENRT /IM3X6

T4 H—H—R
FINZD IM3X5
EvEy

R THEER
EXT/CIX23

I (#8)
RIVE—
RIVE—
R /M3.5X8
FSAINAY S

IR IM3IX6
T VH—H— R
FINZD IM3X5
>
ey

YT
FIINR
B+ v b
RiE
Rig

JE A3
AT (48
YR =
SFTvh
Zm

B mail}
ZxIbbk
T /C5
EfE/NZ (F)
AT (48

[E#E/N% (35)

MEBESIL 48 ~55 BDT—IN—VRE
BRELTILEEL,

SPECIFIC PARTS(1)

DESCRIPTION QT.

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
HOLDER
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
SCREW

PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
HOLDER
HOLDER
SCREW
SPRING

SCREW
FINGER GUARD
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

LATCH

SPRING

NUT

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD TAKE-UP

SPRING

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
KNOB

RATCHET

SPRING SHIELD

TENSION DISC

FELT

SCREW STUD
SPRING(MEDIUM)
TENSION SPRING ASSY.

SPRING(LIGHT)

JEE R I U G = A A A JEE T I U G = A A A JEE T I U G = A A A

A A a AN

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page48-55).



HifE L\ (Plain Seaming)
EXT3215(16)-A04
EXT3215(16)H-A05

EXT3215(16)H-A05




E A5 (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 210530A9T0
2 263543-TAO
3 2084480

4 263544-TAO
5 2103190

6 2084490

7 005082A0
8 201086A0
9 210531-9T0
10 2010680

1 XXXXXX
12 2771300
13 0070130
14 208958-B0
15 2740340
16 0070090
17 2741070
18 0070080
19 270068A0
20 2751230

21 2403471

22 270083D9U0
23 274116-910
24 275030A0

25 273009A0
26 2101220
27 2405410
28 2741120
29 274114-920
30 0045310
31 2401020
32 2050610
33 2741130
34 270512B1
35 2741150

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

BRI

AT (48
YR =
SFTvh
Zm

BFm

)bk
FFHE /C5
EfE/ANX (F)
REAF (48D
EfE/NZ (58)

I (#8)
RIVE—
SN /M3.5X8
[

FSAINAY S

R /M3X5
T VH—H— R
FINZD /M3X4
IS4y b
SEREY)

R TASS
BIEA/N— (48)
%

o

TARE

ZR—tf—

23

MIEH

Hs—
ARETAI b MSX12

EE

1A &g

o
TS
L/N—

MEBESIL 48 ~55 BDT—IN—VRE

BRLTIEEL,

23

SPECIFIC PARTS(2)

DESCRIPTION QT.

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
KNOB

RATCHET

SPRING SHIELD
TENSION DISC

FELT
SCREW STUD
SPRING(MEDIUM)
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
SPRING(LIGHT)

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
HOLDER

SCREW

PIN

SPRING

SCREW

FINGER GUARD

SCREW

BRACKET

NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP

SPRING

SIDE COVER ASSY.
PRESSER BAR
THREAD GUIDE
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

SPACER
WASHER
SHAFT
COLLAR
BOLT

WASHER
RETAINING RING
SHAFT
CRANKSHAFT
LEVER

a A A A - A A A a a A A A - W A a A A A N = a2 a

= A A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page48-55).



HI%E L (Plain Seaming)
EXT3244-A04




E A5k (3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 210530A9T0
2 263543-TAO
3 2084480

4 263544-TAO
5 2103190

6 2084490

7 005082A0

8 201086A0

9 210531-9T0
10 2010680

1 XXXXXX

12 2771300

13 0070130

14 208958-B0
15 2740340

16 0070090

17 2741070

18 0070080

19 270068A0
20 275123A0

21 2403471

22 270083D9U0
23 274116-910
24 275030A0

25 273009A0
26 2403020

27 2405410
28 2741120

29 274114-920
30 0045310

31 2401020

32 2050610

33 2741130

34 2741150

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

BRI

AT (48
YR =
SFTvh
Zm

BFm

)bk
FFHE /C5
EfE/ANX (F)
REAF (48D
EfE/NZ (58)

I (#8)
RIVE—
SN /M3.5X8
[

FSAINAY S

R /M3X5
T VH—H— R
FINZD /M3X4
IS4y b
SEREY)

R TASS
BIEA/N— (48)
%

o

TARE

ZR—tf—

23

MIEH

Hs—
ARETAI b MSX12

%
1A%
]
L=

MEBESIL 48 ~55 BDT—IN—VRE

BRLTIEEL,

25

SPECIFIC PARTS(3)

DESCRIPTION QT.

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
KNOB

RATCHET

SPRING SHIELD
TENSION DISC

FELT
SCREW STUD
SPRING(MEDIUM)
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
SPRING(LIGHT)

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
HOLDER

SCREW

PIN

SPRING

SCREW

FINGER GUARD

SCREW

BRACKET

NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP

SPRING

SIDE COVER ASSY.
PRESSER BAR
THREAD GUIDE
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

SPACER
WASHER
SHAFT
COLLAR
BOLT

WASHER
RETAINING RING
SHAFT

LEVER

a A A A - A A A a a A A A - W A a A A A N = a2 a

[EE N G Y

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page48-55).



HifE LN (Plain seaming)
EXT3215(16)-B-04




E &R (4)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 210530A9T0
2 263543-TAO
3 2084480

4 263544-TAO
5 2103190

6 2084490

7 005082A0

8 201086A0

9 210531-9T0
10 2010680

1 XXXXXX

12 212059-B0
13 2120610

14 2119170

15 0029210

16 2120600

17 274021-92B0
18 0070130

19 2740660
20 0070090

21 274025A0

22 0070080

23 2750570

24 2751230

25 275030A0
26 2403471

27 270083D9U0O
28 274116-910
29 273009A0
30 2101220

31 2405410

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

BRI

AT (48
YR =
SFTvh
Zm

BFm

)bk
FFHE /C5
EfE/ANX (F)
REAF (48D
EfE/NZ (58)

I (48)
i
BN T
BRI
TN /C3X4

ST/ AR
AL~
TN /M3.5X8
ESTNE
TR IM3XS

T4 vH—H—F
FINZD IM3X4
Sl

N

il

JE A3
RIEAH/\— (48)
T
TARE
AR—Hf—

%

MEBESIL 48 ~55 BDT—IN—VRE

BRLTIEEL,

27

SPECIFIC PARTS(4)

DESCRIPTION QT.

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
KNOB

RATCHET

SPRING SHIELD
TENSION DISC

FELT
SCREW STUD
SPRING(MEDIUM)
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
SPRING(LIGHT)

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING
HOLDER
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW

FINGER GUARD

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP
THREAD GUIDE

SPRING

SIDE COVER ASSY.
PRESSER BAR

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
SPACER

WASHER

A A A a A A A A N G A A A A N = a2 2o A

JEE R I U G

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page48-55).



#51F ((Blindhemming)

EXT5205-12




EAERm (5)

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 2106850 ERITZ7v b () CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSY. 1
2 2106800 ERT v b CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET 1
3 2106810 eV /BRIy b HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 1
4 0051840 EBxY /C5 SCREW 1
5 2011910 m/\x SPRING 1
6 0030440 NAET v /5 NUT 1
7 2106820 A bwis— STOPPER 1
8 0050530 T2 /CAX4.8 SCREW 1
9 2106830 (% PIN 1
10 2106840 1 TAw S FLAT SPRING 1
11 0029060 T2 /CAX2.6 SCREW 1
12 0070200 FNZ Y /MAX10 SCREW 1
13 2012520 INRES WASHER 1
14 2106910 #EEIERE () CLOTH GUIDE ASSY. 1
15 2106900 TS5y b BRACKET 1
16 0050880 NARIV K~ /C4XT.5 BOLT 2
17 1670660 EE WASHER 2
18 2053610 TSk BRACKET 1
19 0050570 T2 /C3X5 SCREW 1
20 2106890 SEEHR ADJUSTING PLATE 1
21 0051570 T2 /C3X4.5 SCREW 2
22 0024300 AERT /C3 SCREW 1
23 0029050 FX /C5X4.5 SCREW 1
24 1371420 EE WASHER 1
25 2106920 Abwis— STOPPER 1
26 0012060 FX /CAX5.3 SCREW 1
27 201211C910 ERIME (F@) (40mm) FOLDER ASSY.(40mm) 1
28 2058350 FHENIINR AUXILIARY PLATE 1
29 0052990 T2 /C3X2.6 SCREW 1
30  303312A0 A bwis— STOPPER 1
31 3033130 9507 CLAMP 1
32 XXXXXX T (£8) PRESSER FOOT ASSY. 1
33 2771360 RIVE— HOLDER 1
34 0070130 TN /M3.5X8 SCREW 1
35 2740510 ZIUNZR SPRING 1
36 0070100 FNZ D /IM3X6 SCREW 1
37  212059-B0 Erxy SCREW 1
38 2126680 1R TiEBIR PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE 1
39 0050300 T2 /CIX23 SCREW 1
40 2741060 T4 VH—H—F FINGER GUARD 1
41 0070090 FINRT /M3X5 SCREW 1

SPECIFIC PARTS(5)

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,
BRBESIE 48 ~ 55 BDT—I/IN—YRE

BRLTIEEL, @

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page48-55).



b ZE¢!) (Shirring)
EXT5214-43,54S2

EXT3215(16)-42

EXT3215(16)-42
EXT5214-43




E A5k (6)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 275532-910
2 2755330
3 0070200
4 2012520
5 2126010
6 0053800
7 2048880
8 0051040
9 2106830
10 2106840
1 0012340
12 2126030
13 2755390
14 2109550
15 0011960
16 2126600
17 0050770
18 2126580
19 0050770
20 2755340
21 0045430
22 2755350
23 0070080
24 2755370
25 2755360

26 007021A0

27 2124350
28 2124360
29 2755230

30 007022A0

31 0070990
32 2024330
33 0048060
34 2755220
35 0071640
36 2401040
37 179765-150
38 2119410
39 2765210

40 007021A0

41 2765220
42 0072070

BRI

b ZEEE (#8)
755 k
FINZ T IMAXT0
INRES

TS b

BT /C8
m/\x
NAETY b~ /C8
e

- TAES

SERY /CAX3.8
L

TS5y b
EE

SEXRY /C3X6.5

wHAR
FXT/CIX3
JL—FK
T /CIX3
AN

NATUERY /IM4AX4
VT

FINRT /M3IX4
SAINAY S

TS b

FFINFANNZT /MEX12
=)

=218

7S b
FTFENRFNNRT /MAX14

BxT /M6
e

NATY b~ /M6
ZvF
TR /M4

&

T /M4

EfEN=R

TS b
FEIRFNNRD /MAXT2

Abwis—
ATy /M6

SPECIFIC PARTS(6)

DESCRIPTION

SHRRING ATTACHMENT ASSY.

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET

STUD
SPRING

NUT

PIN

FLAT SPRING

SCREW
SHAFT
BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW
SHIRRING BLADE
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
LATCH
SCREW
SPRING
BRACKET

SCREW

CABLE

CABLE SUPPORT
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER
NUT
LATCH
SCREW

WASHER
NUT
SPRING
BRACKET
SCREW

STOPPER
NUT

A A A A A N =2 N = A A A AN AN AN - N = o a A A AN - a A A A A

W = a2 A

-



b ZEX ') (Shirring)

S EXT5214-43 ) EXT3215(16)-42 )

KB/ \1 E> % (Piping on upholstery)
EXT3216H-45P1,C5P1




EAERm (7)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

XXXXXX
2771370
0070130
2740520
0070100

2741060
0070090
212059-B0
2126680
0050300

XXXXXX
2771380
2771390
2740530
274106A0

209229-B0
209229AB0
2124980
2740560
0031530

210530A9T0
263543-TAO
2084480
263544-TAO
2103190

2084490
005082A0
201086A0
210531-9T0
2010680

XXXXXX
0070130
2741080
0070070
0072670

2740980
0070080
275030A0
2101220
2401020

BRI

I (#8)
RIVE—
SN /M3.5X8
ESAINAY S
SENRT /IM3X6

T4 H—H—R
FINZD IM3X5
EvEy

R THEER
EXT/CIX23

I (#8)
RIVE—
RIVE—
FSAINAY- S

T4 VH—=H—F

Eoxy
Erxy
ZvF

- SAVIAY 3
B+ v b

AT (48
YR =
SFTvh
Zm

BFm

)bk
FFHE /C5
EfE/ANX (F)
REAF (48D
EfE/NZ (58)

I (48)
FINZD IM35X8
T VH—H— R
FNZ IM3X3
FINZD IM3X6.5

IIYNR
FINRT /M3IX4
8

AN—H—
&

MEBESIL 48 ~55 BDT—IN—VRE
BRELTILEEL,

SPECIFIC PARTS(7)

DESCRIPTION QT.

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
HOLDER
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
SCREW

PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
HOLDER

HOLDER

SPRING

FINGER GUARD

SCREW
SCREW
LATCH
SPRING
NUT

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
KNOB

RATCHET

SPRING SHIELD
TENSION DISC

FELT
SCREW STUD
SPRING(MEDIUM)
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
SPRING(LIGHT)

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW

SCREW

SPRING

SCREW
THREADE GUIDE
SPACER
WASHER

A A A A N = 2 o o A A A A N G A A A A A A A aa

W N 2 2 A

[EEE I UL G

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page48-55).



K E R/ \1 E> % (Piping on upholstery)
EXT3216H-45P1,C5P1




E A5k (8)

REF.NO. PART NO.

2710380
0070820
0045740
0045540
2710370

a b~ wN =

0071700
2710390
0070820
270140-910
270512B1

© o N O

-
o

1 270138-910

12 2701420
13 2755680
14 1379060
15 0070120
16 2755650
17 1379060
18 0070120
19 2755610
20 0070190
21 0070430
22 2755630
23 2048880
24 0048340
25 2755620
26 0045140
27 2755640
28 2401040
29 0071430

BRI

ERAIR (12)
FNNERT /MAXS
7RANLERY /M3X12
NATERY /M3X3
T3y b

M/h2x2 /MAX7.5
Enfittfe (B0)
FANRD /MAX8
(EESS

IS5V

JOXTL— b
L/N—

BEN

g

SENRT /M3.5X6

F—THAR
e

N /M3.5X6
IS5k
TN IMAXS

M/hFRT /MAX8
m/\x

+wv /M8
BYfiE

7NATUERY /M5X5
A ~wiN—

FEE

FRINRT /MAX5.5

BRACKET(REAR)

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW

BRACKET(FRONT)

SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
CRANKSHAFT

CLOTH PLATE
LEVER

FABRIC GUIDE
WASHER
SCREW

TAPE GUIDE
WASHER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW
JOINT SCREW
SPRING

NUT

FIXING ROD

SCREW
STOPPER
WASHER
SCREW

SPECIFIC PARTS(8)

DESCRIPTION

A AN 2 A A A A A A A A A AN . W A A AN -

NN =



KER/N\1E>7 - &£ ZE (Piping on upholstery * Shirring)

EXT3216H-45P1

s N
o
3
©
&
n
N J
P
W 2% 9¢
) -
= Gune
W ?v|.. |
m d,
i
n




E A5k (9)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52

275566-910
2755670
0070200
2012520
2126010

0053800
2048880
0051040
2106830
2106840

0012340
2126030
212659A0
2109550
0011960

2126600
0050770
2755690
0050770
2755340

0045430
2755350
0070080
2755370
2755360

007021A0
2124350
2124360
2755230
007022A0

0070990
2024330
0048060
2755220
0071640

2401040
179765-150
000403-9S0
0004060
0004040

0040120
0004070
0004080
0004050
0004090

0048180
000410-SA0
0049080
2765210
007021A0

2765220
0072070

BRI

b 2E ) EE (48)
755 k
FINZ T IMAXT0
INRES

TS b

BT /C8
m/\x
NAETY b~ /C8
e

- TAES

SERY /CAX3.8
L

TS5y b
EE

SEXRY /C3X6.5

wHAR
FXT/CIX3
JL—FK
T /CIX3
AN

NATUERY /IM4AX4
VT

FINRT /M3IX4
SAINAY S

TS b

FFINFANNZT /MEX12
=)

=218

7S b
FTFENRFNNRT /MAX14

BxT /M6
e

NATY b~ /M6
ZvF
TR /M4

s

+v b /M4
T—THAF (8
ZxIb bk

H/ 38

FXT /MAX12
ANZ—
AR /M4
ERfit

HY{f4h

BT /M6
7S50 b

A% /45

TS5y b
FTFERFANNZT /MAXT2

A bwiN—
NAT Y /M6

SPECIFIC PARTS(9)

DESCRIPTION

SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASSY.

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET

STUD
SPRING

NUT

PIN

FLAT SPRING

SCREW
SHAFT
BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW
SHIRRING BLADE
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
LATCH
SCREW
SPRING
BRACKET

SCREW

CABLE

CABLE SUPPORT
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER
NUT
LATCH
SCREW

WASHER

NUT

TAPE DISC ASSY.
FELT

TAPE DISC

SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
BAR
SHAFT

NUT
BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

STOPPER
NUT

a A A A A A A A A A A A A A A N =2 N = A A A AN AN AN - N = o a A A A aN a A A A A

W = W =

-



INA E > 7 (Piping)
EXT3215(16)-C3P1,C3P2
EXT5214-C3P1,C3P2

7—7h(Tape width)
EXT3215(16)-C3P2
25mm

EXT5214-C3P2
20mm

EXT3200(H) Series @

EXT3200(H) Series

EXT5200(H) Series

EXT3215(16)-C3P1
EXT5214-C3P10i5 a1 a Ty
Option EXT3215(16)-C3P1,EXT5214-C3P1




FHEBMm (10)

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QrT.

1 2106850 ERIT>rv b (R CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSY. 1
2 2106800 TRIZ7v b CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET 1
3 2106810 VI /ERIST Y b HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 1
4 0051840 Bx3 /C5 SCREW 1
5 2011910 m/\* SPRING 1
6 0030440 NAFY /G NUT 1
7 2106820 2 kwis— STOPPER 1
8 0050530 FRD /C4X4.8 SCREW 1
9 2106830 e PIN 1
10 2106840 TS FLAT SPRING 1
11 0029060 XY /C4X2.6 SCREW 1
12 0070230 FENZT /MAX16 SCREW 1
13 0070200 FNZT /MAX10 SCREW 1
14 2012520 INREE WASHER 1
15 2122870 AR—t— SPACER 1
16 2106860 LYERE () EDGE GUIDE BRACKET ASSY. 1
17 2106870 LHERE EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 1
18 0050880 INARIV b~ /CAXT7.5 BOLT 2
19 1670660 EEE WASHER 2
20 2118790 LER EDGE GUIDE 1
21 2119460 INA 2 — (25mm) BINDER (25mm) 1
22 2118800 INA > F— (20mm) BINDER (20mm) 1
23 0012020 FXT /CAXT SCREW 1
24 1670660 EEE WASHER 1
25  000403-9S0 T—THA KR ($0) TAPE DISC ASSY. 1
26 0004060 )bk FELT 1
27 0004040 hH/ 3B TAPE DISC 1
28 0040120 FRT/MAX12 SCREW 1
29 0004070 Hho— COLLAR 1
30 0004080 RE R /M4 SCREW 1
31 0004050 EfdiE BAR 1
32 0004090 BT SHAFT 1
33 0048180 NEBF Y /M6 NUT 1
34  000410-SA0 TSy bk BRACKET 1
35 0049080 ARERI /4.5 SCREW 3
36 0004130 F—7ELE TAPE WIRE 1
37 2119490 E7) GUIDE PLATE 1
38 0070190 FINZT /MAXS SCREW 1
39 XXXXXX T (#8) PRESSER FOOT ASSY. 1
40  277136A0 RILE— HOLDER 1
41 0070130 FENZT /M3.5X8 SCREW 1
42 2740570 S AVIAY 3 SPRING 1
43 0070100 SEINZT /M3X6 SCREW 1
44 2741060 TA4VH—H—F FINGER GUARD 1
45 0070090 FINZY /M3X5 SCREW 1
46  212059-B0 Erxy SCREW 1
47 2126680 18 T HEEhR PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE 1
48 0050300 TRV /CIX23 SCREW 1
49  XXXXXX T (48) PRESSER FOOT ASSY. 1
50 2771370 RIVE— HOLDER 1
51 2740520 ESAVIAY S SPRING 1

SEPCIFIC PARTS(10)

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,
BRBESIE 48 ~ 55 BDT—I/IN—YRE

BRLTIEEL, @

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page48-55).



7 — 7134 (Attaching tape)

EXT5214-5451/433,54S52/433 EXT5214-5451/443,54S2/443
- J - /

N
EXT5214-43,5451,54S2,84
EXT5214H-55




FHEBMm (11)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 XXXXXX
2 2771370
3 0070130
4 2740520
5 0070100
6 2741060
7 0070090
8 212059-B0
9 2126680
10 0050300
1 XXXXXX
12 275542-910
13 2755120
14 2755110
15 0070660
16 2103070
17 2112670

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

BRI

I (#8)
RIVE—
SN /M3.5X8
ESAINAY S
SENRT /IM3X6

T4 H—H—R
FINZD IM3X5
EvEy

R THEER
EXT/CIX23

]I (8
T—TRA ()
T—TEA
T—TER
EBRY /M4

RS
T— 7Y

MEBESIL 48 ~55 BDT—IN—VRE

BRLTIEEL,

SPECIFIC PARTS(11)

DESCRIPTION
PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
HOLDER
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW

FINGER GUARD

SCREW

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
TAPE GUIDE ASSY.
TAPE GUIDE

TAPE GUIDE

SCREW

WASHER
TAPE TAKE-UP

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page48-55).

JEE T I U G = A A A

= A A A






FHEBMm (12)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 210530A9T0
2 263543-TAO
3 2084480

4 263544-TAO
5 2103190

6 2084490

7 005082A0

8 201086A0

9 210531-9T0
10 2010680

1 2119410

12 XXXXXX

13 2771370

14 0070130

15 2740520

16 0070100

17 2741060

18 0070090

19 212059-B0
20 2126680
21 0050300

22 272528A0
23 272501A0
24 273008A0

@ xxxxxx &7 —IIN—Y T,

BRI

AT (48
YR =
SFTvh
Zm

BFm

)bk
FFHE /C5
EfE/ANX (F)
REAF (48D
EfE/NZ (58)

B/ R

I (#8)
RIVE—
R /M3.5X8
FSAINAY S

IR IM3IX6
T VH—H— R
FINZD IM3X5
>

B IABENIR

TR /CIX23
=FxYB
I+
TAREG

ERRESIL 48 ~ 55 BEDS—IIN—YEKE

BRLTIEEL,

o

SPECIFIC PARTS(12)

DESCRIPTION

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
KNOB

RATCHET

SPRING SHIELD
TENSION DISC

FELT
SCREW STUD
SPRING(MEDIUM)
TENSION SPRING ASSY.
SPRING(LIGHT)

SPRING
PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
HOLDER
SCREW
SPRING

SCREW

FINGER GUARD

SCREW

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR
ECCENTRIC

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page48-55).

A A A A N G A A A A N = a2 2o A

[EE N G Y



I\ &7 2y 77 (Backlatching)
EXT5214-84, EXT5214H-85

%/EXT5214-84

9/EXT5214H-85

EXT5214-84 @

EXT5214H-85

EXT5214H-85




E &R (13)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 XXXXXX
2 2771370
3 0070130
4 2740520
5 0070100
6 2741060
7 0070090
8 212059-B0
9 2126680
10 0050300
1 XXXXXX
12 2741180
13 270037D0
14 3080930

15 308085-D0

16 308085AD0
17 273008B0
18 2765250

19 2119410

20 270505B1

21 272528A0
22 272501A0
23 2403020
24 2401020

@ xxxxxx &7 —IIN—Y T,

BRI

I (#8)
RIVE—
SN /M3.5X8
ESAINAY S
SENRT /IM3X6

T4 H—H—R
FINZD IM3X5
EvEy

R THEER
EXT/CIX23

T (#8)

FIINR
JORTL— b ($kh)
LiN—

EfitR (Ai)

B3R ()
TARE
&R
[EfE/ N2
77> (48

=ENXU &
IFtr
ANX—H—
Ee

ERRESIL 48 ~ 55 BEDS—IIN—YEKE

BRLTIEEL,

45

SPECIFIC PARTS(13)

DESCRIPTION QT.

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
HOLDER
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
SCREW

PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
SPRING
CLOTHPLATE(NARROW )
LEVER
BRACKET(FRONT)

BRACKET(FRONT)
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
BLADE GUIDE

SPRING

FAN ASSY.

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR
ECCENTRIC

SPACER

WASHER

JEE T I U G = A A A JEE T I U G = A A A

[EE N G Y

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page48-55).



7# 72 3 >(Option)

EXT5204-02 EXT3215(16)-02,03

EXT5214-03,5451,M03 EXT3215(16)-A04,B-04

EXT5214H-55 EXT3215(16)H-A05
EXT3244-03,A04

EXT5200(H) Series

Q

13)

D)

EXT3200(H) Series @




HER

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© © N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21

2106850
2106800
2106810
0051840
2011910

0030440
2106820
0050530
2106830
2106840

0029060
0070200
2012520
2106860
2106870

0050880
1670660
0012020
1670660
2046670

201233A0

BRI

ERIS7y b ()
ERTST v b
EVV/IERT STV b
&R /C5

m/\x

NAFw /G
A bwiN—
SR /CAX4.8
e

/X

TR /C4X2.6
FINZ D IMAXT0
INRES
LERE ()
LERE

NARIV b /CAXT.5
E®

FRD /CAXT

&

HER

HER

FABRIC EDGE GUIDE

DESCRIPTION QT.

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSY.

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET

HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET

SCREW
SPRING

NUT
STOPPER
SCREW

PIN

FLAT SPRING

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

EDGE GUIDE BRACKET ASSY.

EDGE GUIDE BRACKET

BOLT
WASHER
SCREW
WASHER
EDGE GUIDE

EDGE GUIDE

- A A A - A A A = A A A

A A A NNN



JoxBq | 0268204l | 0900LL2 08002/ 0V00.L2 000L.2 0562202 055201z | OvizZlloz | S S O_vmmimoA.vaﬁxm_
JB | ozeszosse | 0900LL2 08002/ | OV00LLZ 0,002/ | 096220z | 0SS0LZ | OVIZLLOZ | & s | (Meee/e0-9Lzelxa
9
026-820..2 5 S
L4si 0900.Z | 0800L.Z | OV00LZ | 0L00.2 | 086220z | 0SSLOLZ | OVLZLLOZ Dheszrea slzelxa
1ZX0d g (91)
126-120112 £
¥
S
Jaxbq | VeeLz0lle | 0900LL2 0800222 0V00.L2 0,00..2 0562202 05012 | oviziloz | ¥ 3 O_VmNN\NoA.vaﬁxm_
¢
37033aN ¥3A10H dv3d 1NOYA dv3d 1NOYA J4INM J4INM 31ONV| FJINLVId | MS ON 03ds/
37A33N | @4vND ITaIAN HOLILSNIVHD | @HVND F1AIIN MOO0THIA0 | dIMOT J4INM ¥3ddn IONVYD 3dAL ANIHOVIN
E2 ] E2 7 IC] YXE | Y¥X&
; Bie vxd G NI
18 B EEE =E % ¥ VAT G A
[ —— 1
R w [T L)
V) (‘
00-8102/Z | 0GL0L.Z | M#0VL0LLZ | €#0LL0222 | 00S-GSL2.Z | 00L-L2€LlZ | 091628222 |(0€L-81€222)|(091-82€222) | 09L-228222 | 00SS9LS222 | G S o:m?\moA.vaﬁxm_
0810222 oslozlzz | Z# 0010242 | 00S-GSL2/2 | 0L2ellz | 09L-62eL/2 |(0€L-81€222)|(091L-82€222)| 09L-22€L.C | 00GH9LGL22 | G S | (Meee/eo-9Lzelx3
009651222 0094915272 | 9
00s-gglisg | CreEse | D9vbekLic 0054916272 | © g
08102/ 0S10//2 | 6#08¥10L.2 | S# 0Y0L0LLT (0£1-81€222) | (091-82€222) | 091-228L22 O_vmmm\mo%ﬁwﬁxm
005-¥512.2 00416272 | S
0022 | 091-0£€LL2 ¢
0051222 00VMLLSLIT | b
005-€51222 vo1-szeL17 00SMELSLIT | §
0810.L2 0S10//Z | 8# LV¥L0LLZ | 2# 0010222 | 00V-€SL222 | 00Z8L2Z (0£1-81€222) | (091-vz€L22) | 09L-€2€222 | OOVYMELSLI2 | ¥ 3 vamm\moA.vaﬁxm_
00€-€51222 091-92€2.2 00€M5162/2 | €
¥3doOT1 | ¥3IJOO1 | ¥3IdoOT | ¥3JoOT1 |'Wssv1oo4| ©oa a3z 20a 90a 50a ‘Wssvood| 3Jvid | MS | ON 53ds/
HOLILSNIVHO | ¥3MOT ¥3ddn ¥3ddn | Y¥3ss3ud dol Q3344410 | 334XV | A33ANIVW | G334 NIV | 37d33N 291v9 JdAL INIHOVI
=\ —EEZ | —\—UL | ={A1LYT | —=\—UT (B%) Tt BT HO¥EE | HO¥XEE YEOMEE (B BA¥EE iz C—4 MEHAAT

I % % O 8 & &

N—5

(1)1SI7 S1YVd I9NVD 002€LX3

(1) 24—\ 1~—L 002€1X3




/
JeBq | 0z6eL0LLT | 0900LL2 080022 0V00LL2 000..2 1600LL2 1Zoolle | - 9 g | VIGES/SOVIELCELXS
S
JBq | 0262E0LLT | 0900442 0800L/2 0v00..2 000L.2 1600LL2 zoolle | - v | £XS | MSE/POV-rPZelXT
JaeBq | 0ze6z0LLT | 0900LL2 0800222 0V00.L2 000..2 1600LL2 055201z | OvizZiloz | S S gmm\qo-m_mwﬁw?xm
9 ]
\e# 026-620./2 | 0900..Z 08001/ 0v00L.2 0,00L.2Z 1600LL2 Zoolle | g | ASEVIVOVSIEEIX
Lexod G (91)
L 026-1£02.2 v | zxs
S 0900222 0800242 0V00.L2 000..2 0562202 055,01 | OVIZLLOZ (M)EEE/E0-PrzeLXT
026-0£0..2 v | zxe
37033N ¥3A10H dv3d 1NO¥A dv3d 1NOYA J4INM J4INM A31ONY| 34IN LV1d | MS ON 03ds/
J1033N | @¥vNO 31033IN HOLILSNIVHO | @¥VYND 31a33N ¥OOTHIA0|  HIMOT 34INM "3ddn ERIS) 3dAL ANIHOVIA
» | ¥ | YX8E | ¥Y¥&
? &5 YKL = VoA AT
18 B EEE =E % ¥ VAT G A
[ —— 1
R w [T L)
ﬂ R\ e}
00/89512/2 2001925202 | £
. . . . 5 MSES/SOV-HSLZELXT
00-8102/Z | OVSL0Z/Z |8# LWFLOLLZ | LL# 0210222 | 0098951222 | 002-92¥L.2 | 052968€L.2 | (002-82¥2.2) | (052-22¥202) | 2S2-188L22 | 2091v2SLiT | 9 S o)
0059951222 2061v2slz | S
00-8102/Z | 0SloLLz | - €#0110222 | 00v09SL2LZ | 002-9272L2 | 052965ELLZ | (002-82¥2.2) | (052-L27112) | 2S2-LE€LLT | 20VLSTSLIZ | ¥ | €X S | MSEHAOV-vrzelX3
0081022 | 06102z | V#0¥L0L22 | €#0LL0LLZ | 09950212 |04ELVESEL/Z| 1G2-6€€222 |(002-82+LLT) |(0S2-22vL.T) | 2S2-18€20T | 20GLV2SLIZ | & g gmm\qo-m_mwﬁw?xm
009899512/2 2001v25222 | 9 ]
00-8102/Z | 0SL0L.Z | L#0VL0L.Z | €#01L0LL2 002-927./7 | 06296€€LLZ |(002-82vLL2) | (052-22v112) | 2ST-L€€LL2 g | MSEVVOVSLCELXT
00599512/2 2061¥252/2 | S
00WVSSLLLZ | OlzELlZ 00vd61G222 | v |ZXS
0810412 osiolzlz | G# 0V010..2 091-6z¢./2 |(0€L-81€222)|(09V-82€222) | 09L-12€LLC (MWeeer/eo-rrzelX3a
00WVPSLLLZ | 002ELl2 00vd8lSllz | v |zXxe
¥3d0OT | ¥3doOT | ¥3IJoo1 | ¥3doo1 |'WssvLood| Doaa3ad 50a 90Q 90a ‘Wwssvooa| 3Ivid | MS | ON o3ds/
HOLILSNIVHO | ¥3MOT ¥3ddn ¥3ddn | ¥3ss3dd doL @33d441a | @334XNY | a3IA NIV | 334 NIVA | 37d33N 291v9 JdAL INIHOVI
—\M=NEEZ | —=\/—UL |=ZA1LYT | =\—AT (B%) Tt HO¥ET HO¥EE | HOXEE YEOMEE (B BA¥EE iz G—4 EHAAT

I % % O 8 & &

N—5

=

(2)1SI7 SL1YVd I39NVYD 002€LX3

(2) 24—\ 1~—L 002€1X3




9
026-820..2 5 S
vi# 0900222 0800222 0¥00.42 000..2 0562202 055012 | OV1IZLLOZ (Heez/ideo-sielx3
Lexod g (91)
126-220L12 5
v
oLu 026-620..2 S S
oy 0900222 08002 | 0V00..Z 0,002 | 0562202 05012 | MpLS/LdS-HOLZELXT
026-750..2 S e
9
026-820..2 S S
vi# 0900222 08002/ 0¥00.L2 0,00L.2 0562202 055012 | OVIZLLOZ Oheeerersieeix3
Lexod g (91)
126-120112 . 3
Jqgan | Y3910 uv3y LINOY4 uv3y 1INOY4 34Ny |3ANY GT1ONY| FAIN LV | MS | ON Py
37d33N | @¥vNO 31033N HOLILSNIVHO | @¥VND F1AIIAN YOO THINO |  dIMOT J4INM ¥3ddn IONVYD 3dAL ANIHOVIN
» | ¥ | YX8E | ¥Y¥&
? &5 YKL = VoA AT
I EE EEmE— EB—\I—% * AT G=& o
[ —— 1
R w [T L)
W A e
100MOYSLlZ | 9
00S-2/12/2 | 19128402 | 09L-628L.2 ootovais | S
0810222 0S10//2 | 6#08¥10L.2 | S# 0V0L0LLT (0£1-81€222) | (091-82€222) | 091V.28212 Gz HEG e
0064SYS2/2 | §
00791222 | 0902€Ll2 | 09L-08€LL2 £
00VYSYSLLZ | b
005-L¥22/2 | 002-66ELLZ | 00Z-V6EL.T (00z-66€222) | 00z-z6€222 | 00SSPLSL2 | S S
00-8102/Z | OVSL0lZ | =~ LL# 0210222 (002081€.42) MpLS/LdS-HOLZELXT
005-2€22/2 | 002989€..Z | 002VY6€LLT (002vE6€L22) | 002VZ6ELLZ | 006SEL5222 | £
009491222 0094915222 | 9
005polssz | OVVCELEE | O9VBLELL oosuolsiz | 5 |
0810..2 051022 | 6#08¥L0LLZ | S# 0V0L0LLZ (0£1-81€222) | (091-82€222) | 09L-22€LL2 Oieezer Seisiae
005-1912/2 006416272 | ¢
0vV0ZELLZ | 09L-08ELL2 3
00v-191222 00veLLG2/2 | b
¥3d0OT | ¥3doOT | ¥3IJoo1 | ¥3doo1 |'WssvLood| Doaa3ad 50a 90Q 90a ‘Wwssvooa| 3Ivid | MS | ON o3ds/
HOLILSNIVHO | ¥3MOT ¥3ddn ¥3ddn | Y¥3ss3dd dol 43344410 | @33IXNV | A33INIVW | G334 NIVIN | 37a33aN 291v9 JdAL INIHOVI
—\—NEEZ | —\—UL | =Zr1LYT | —=\—UT (B%) Tt HO¥ET HO¥EE | HOXEE YEOMEE (B BM¥EE AR G—L EHAT

2 7 % & @ & &

N—5

=

(€£)LSI7 S1¥Vd 39NVYD 00ZELX3

() 2/ —\/

S

&<

£ 00C€LX3



ola 026-620..2 S S
oy 0900222 08002 | 0V00..Z 0,002 | 0562202 05012 | MPLS/LdSO-HOLZELXT
026-750..2 S e
9
026-820..2 S S
vi# 0900222 0800122 0V00.L2 000..2 0562202 055012 | OVIZLLOZ ()eeziede0 Gl eelx3
Lzxod g (91)
126-120112 . 3
37033N ¥3A10H dv3d 1NO¥A dv3d 1NOYA J4INM J4INM A31ONY| 34IN LV1d | MS ON 03ds/
37A33N | @¥vNO 31033N HOLILSNIVHO | @¥VND 1IN MOOTHIA0 | dIMOT J4INM ¥3ddn IONVYD 3dAL ANIHOVIN
» | ¥ | YX8E | ¥Y¥&
? &5 YKL = VoA AT
I EE EEmE— EB—\I—% * AT G=& o
[ ——— 1
R w [T L)
W A et
005-L¥22/2 | 002-66ELLZ | 00Z-V6EL.T (002-€6€.22) | 002-26€2.2 | 00SSV2S222| S S
00-8102/Z | OVSL0lZ | =~ LL# 0210222 (002081£222) MpLS/LdSO-HOLZELXT
005-2€22/2 | 002989€..Z | 002VY6€LLT (002ve6€LL2) | 002vZ6eLL2 | 00SSELSLLZ | S £
L09MOvSLLZ | 9
00S-221L222 | 1EL2€LlT | 09L-62ELL2 ootorerie | s 5
0810..Z 05102 | 6#08¥L0LLZ | S# 0V0L0LLZ (0£1-81€222) | (091-82€2.2) | 09LVLZELLZ vam\mn_mommﬂwﬁxm
0064SYSL22 | S
00v-9/12/2 | 0902€L.2 | 09L-08€1.2 3
00veSYSLiT | b
¥3d0OT | ¥3doOT | ¥3IJoo1 | ¥3doo1 |'WssvLood| Doaa3ad 50a 90Q 90a ‘Wwssvooa| 3Ivid | MS | ON o3ds/
HOLILSNIVHO | ¥3MOT ¥3ddn ¥3ddn | Y¥3ss3dd dol 43344410 | @33IXNV | A33INIVW | G334 NIVIN | 37a33aN 291v9 JdAL INIHOVI
—\—NEEZ | —\—UL | =Zr1LYT | —=\—UT (B%) Tt HO¥ET HO¥EE | HOXEE YEOMEE (B BM¥EE AR G—L EHAT

2 7 % & @ & &

N

=

(#)LSI7 S1¥Vd 39NVYD 00ZELX3

() 24—\ 1~—L 002€1X3



wao 026-0£96. L 0¥00..2 0500..2 0562202 0552012 oviziLoz 14 - (Mezz/zL-50z61X3
g
meo 026-220..2 0¥00..2 05002.2 0562202 0652012 oviZLLoz 14 Z  |ONeee/coN-PLzs X3
€
G
meoo 026-220.12 0¥00..2 0500..2 0562202 0652012 ov1iZLL0Z 14 z (Meee/eo-rlzsixa
€
g
meo 026-0£96. L 0¥00..2 05002.2 0562202 0552012 oviziioz ) - (Meez/eo-rizslx3
J7a33N Y3a10H dv3d 1NOY4 J4INM 34INM @3T1ONY|  34IN LY14 MS ON 33dS/
37033N | @y¥vNO I1AIAN MO0THIA0|  HIMOT J4INM ¥3ddn I9NVYD 3dAL ANIHOVIN
E2 7 ] YXE | YX&
g &5 YKL = VoA AT
= &3 = \—F X YXT GC—& VoM
[ —— 1
8 3 e
O a@u‘
0510222 Z# 0010222 | 00¥-1812.2 086€//Z | 0491-20cLLz | (0€1-81€2/2) [(049L-10€222)| 049L-00€222 | 00¥d00SL.LZ 14 - (Mezz/zL-s0zs1X3
00G-0512.2 00645052/2 G
0v€0..2 G# 0V0L02.Z | 004-0SL2.2 ovveLle 0491-50€222 | (0€1-81€222) |(0491-¥0€222)| 049L-€0€222 | 00¥HS0S..2 14 Z  |ONeee/eoN-rLes1X3
00€-0S12.2 00£4G052/2 €
005-0512.2 00S¥S052/2 G
0610242 G# 0V0L0..2 | 00%-0SL..2 ovveLle 0491-60€.222 | (0£1-81€222) |(0491-¥0€222)| 049L-€0€2.Z | 00¥HG0SLL2 ¥ z (M)eee/co-vLzsLX3
00€-0S12.2 00£4G052/2 €
005-6¥12.2 00S4Y052.2 S
0510222 Z#0010..2 ovvellz | 0491-60€222 | (0€1-81€222) [(049L-¥0€222)| 049L-€0€2/2 - (Meez/z0-r0zs X3
00v-6¥12.2 00v8Y0S2.2 %
ISEIS(olo} ¥34001 | WSSV LOO4 | 904 d33d 90d 950d 90d "WSSY 9504 31v1d MS ON 03dS/
H3IMOT ¥3ddn H3ASSINd dol a3ad44ia | a3aadxny | a33a4 NIV | d334 NIVIN 37d33N I9nvO 3dAL ANIHOVIN
—\—=AlL | =\r—UT Tt HO¥ET HO¥EE | RHOoXEs | YWsEOEE | (B HA¥EE iz G—& VML

> 7 ™

L ¢ & &

N>,

=

(1)1SI7 SLYVd I39NVD 00251X3

(1) 24—\ /<—L 00251X3




Gy
026-€20..2 4
ge
LL# (M)erriesys-vies X3
12%9a 0v00..2 0600222 0562202 055012 oviziioz g (DEbh/IShe-blZ3IXT
026-220.12 14 z
€
g
LL# ; (M)eer/esys-vies X3
12%9a 026-220..2 0¥00..2 0600..2 0562202 055012 oviziioz 14 Z | (3)eeh/Lobo-plzoIxT
€
G
Rﬁwo 026-220..2 0v00..2 0500222 0662202 0552012 oviziioz 14 z (Meee/er-rizslx3
€
37033aN ¥3A10H dv3d 1INOYH4 J4INM J4INM d31ONY| 34IN 1v14 MS ON 03ds/
37033N | @y¥vNO I1AIAN MO0THIA0|  HIMOT J4INM ¥3ddn I9NVYD 3dAL ANIHOVIN
E2 7 ] YXE | YX&
g &5 YKL = VoA AT
= &3 = —7 X YXT GC—& o
[ —— 1
S =
) | —
0SvV2sLL12 0Gv¥80S2/2 | S oz
0GEVZSLLLT 06£48062/Z | G'€
. - . . (M)erriesys-vies X3
09610222 | /1# 09110222 | 00SVLSLL/LZ | OVSPELLZ | 0491-08€2/2 | (0€L-81€222) |(0491-62€2/2)| 049L-8/€2/2 | 00SHL0G..2 g (DEbh/IShe-blZ3IXT
00VV1GLLL2 00v420S2.2 14 z
00€V1LGL2L2 00€420S2.2 €
008051222 0064505.2.2 g
. - . i (M)eer/esys-ries X3
0510222 €# 0110222 | 00¥VO0SLLLZ ovvellz | 0491-91€222 | (0€1-81€222) [(049L-¥0€222)| 049L-€0€222 | 00¥HS0S..2 14 Z | (Decr/ISre-blzoIXa
00€£V051222 00£45052/2 €
00G-151242 005450522 G
0610222 | S#0V0L0LLZ | 00¥-LGLLLT 0SveLlZ | 0491-60€222 | (0€1-81€2.22) [(049L-¥0€222)| 049L-€0€222 | 00¥HS0S..2 14 z (Meee/er-vizelx3
00€-LGL222 00£4505.2.2 ¢
¥3dOO1 ¥3dO01 | WSSY L1004 | 904 a33d 90d 90d 90d "WSSY 500 EILAL MS ON 03ds/
H3IMOT ¥3ddn H3ASSINd dol a3ad44ia | a3aadxny | a33a4 NIV | d334 NIVIN 37d33N J9NVO 3dAL ANIHOVIA
—\—=AlL | =\r—UT Tt HO¥ET HO¥EE | RHOoXEs | YWsEOEE | (B HA¥EE iz G—& VML
é —
\

I =% &6 ¢ &5 &

a

(2)1SI7 S1Y¥Vd I39NVD 0025.LX3

(2) Z/A—\1—L 00251X3




mw%o 026-€20..2 0¥00..2 0VS004.2 0421102 osso0Lz | Gy G'Z | MGES/S8-HYLZGLXT
LL# 0662202 14
12%0a 026-220..2 0¥00..2 0vS00..2 0552012 oviziLoz z (Meerive-rlzglx3a
0/zLL0Z €
G
026-¥20..2 ) €
mw%o 0v00..2 0500222 1600222 1299112 0000222 o (M)SYS/SS-HY LZG1X3
026-€20..2 ST
ge
37033aN ¥3A10H dv3d 1INOYH4 J4INM 34INM A3T1ONV| 34IN Lv14 MS ON 03ds/
37d33N | @y¥vNo I1AIIN MO0THIAO|  HIMOT J4INM ¥3ddn 39NV 3dAL ANIHOVIN
% 7 g YXE | YX&
z &5 Y¥ (o—¢ VML
[ —— 1
S =
) | —
0V9L0./Z | ZL#0610LL2 | 0SP-¥8LLLZ | 002-S¥ELL2 | 0462-02£2.2 |(09LV8YELLZ) |(0462-22€242)| 0452-9VvLL2 | 0S¥-2251.2 | S G'Z | MGES/S8-HYLZSLXT
00v-LGLLLT 00YVEESL/T 14
0510222 €#0110..2 0Sve2.Z | 0491-9%€222 | (0€1-81€222) [(049L-L¥E€LL2)| 049L-0vELLT z (Meerive-rizglx3a
00€-1GL222 00EVEESL/T €
0SvVesLLLT 005S016222 G .
0SvVesLL12 00¥S016..22 4
0v9L0.2 | ZL#0610L.2 0402YS¥eL.Z | 04S2v08¢.2.2 | (0€L-81€222) |(0452-62€222)| 04S2-81€1.12 - (M)SYS/SS-HYL2s1X3
0S¥VZsLL.T 0S¥S925222 | S'¥ oz
0GEVZSLLLT 09€S926//2 | G'€
¥3dOO1 ¥3dO01 | WSSY L1004 | 904 a33d 90d 90d 90d "WSSY 500 EILAL MS ON 03ds/
H3IMOT ¥3ddn ¥3SSI™d dol a3ad44ia | a3aadxny | a33a4 NIV | d334 NIVIN 37d33N J9NVO 3dAL ANIHOVIA
—\—=AlL | =\r—UT Tt HO¥T HO¥EE | RHOoXEs | YWsEOEE | (B HA¥EE iz GC—& VM AZ
é ——
\

I =% &6 ¢ &5 &

a

(€£)1SI7 SLYVd I9NVD 00251X3

() A —\1—L 00251X3



wao 026-220..2 0¥00..2 0500..2 0562202 0652012 oviZLLoz 14 Z  |Oegeredeo-vlesixa
Rmﬂo 026-220..2 0v00..2 0500222 0662202 0552012 oviziLoz 14 Z  |Oegerldeovleelx3
37033N ¥3A10H dv3d 1INOYH4 J4INM J4INM A319NY | 34IN Lv14 MS ON 03dS/
37a33N ayvNo 37a33IN ¥O0THINO H3IMOT J4INM ¥3ddn I9NVYD 3dAL ANIHOVIN
% 7 g YX8E | Y¥X&
¢ &5 YKL G VoA AT
= &3 =E\—F X YXT GC—4 o
[ —— 1
8 (T
) | —
0510222 G# 0V010..Z | 00¥-€L11.2 0SveLlT 0491-60€222 | (0€1-81€222) [(049L-¥0€.22)| 0491L0€0€L22 | 00¥HY¥SLLT 14 Zz | (MeeezdedriesIxa
0610222 | S#0V0L0LLZ | 00¥-€LLL.2 0S¥eL/z | 0491-60€222 | (0€1-81€222) [(049L-¥0€222)| 049LD€0ELLZ | 00VHYYSLLT 14 Z | (Neee/tdedvizsIxa
¥3dOO01 ¥3dO01 | WSSY L1004 | 904 a33d 90d 90d 90d "WSSY 500 EILAL MS ON 03ds/
H3IMOT ¥3ddn H3ASSINd dol a3ad4dia | a3aadxny | a33a4 NIV | d334 NIVIN 37d33N J9NVO 3dAL ANIHOVIA
—\/—AlL | =\r—T Tt HO¥ET HOx¥E® | HOXEs | YsEO0EE | (B HAEE iz G—& VML

I =% &6 € & &

)

<

=

(#)1SI7 SLYVd IONVD 0025LX3

() 24—\ 1—L 0025LX3




Threading diagram

EX3200(H)
REF.NO. PAEI;ET%O. Appl%aglae %%ai%ines
; oAo890 EXT3215-02, 03/233, 03/333, 42, C3P1, C3P2
; PN EXT3215-03/433
1 9A00940 | EXT3215-A04, B-04
2 9A00910 | EXT3215H-A05
; SADDB20 | EXT3216-02, 03/233, 03/333, 42, C3P1, C3P2
; o080 EXT3216-03/433
1 9A00950 | EXT3216-A04, BO4,
2 9A00910 | EXT3216H-A05, 45P1, C5P1
; ohooor0 | ExT3244-03
; oADD900 EXT3244-A04
EX5200(H)
REF.NO. PAE;ET%O. Applii%ﬁaglqe 1:n%aiiri]ines
R
1 9A00820 | EXT5214-03, M03, 43, C3P1, C3P2

(56



1T vIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
000403-9S0 37 38 005082A0 25 7 0070820 35 8 209229-B0 21 19 2124360 37 28
000403-9S0 39 25 005082A0 27 7 0070990 31 31 209229-B0 33 16 2124980 21 21
0004040 37 40 005082A0 33 27 0070990 37 3 2094080 17 7 2124980 33 18
0004040 39 27 005082A0 43 7 0071430 9 10 2094090 17 8 2126010 31 5
0004050 37 44 0050880 29 16 0071430 35 29 2094100 17 10 2126010 37 5
0004050 39 31 0050880 39 18 0071540 9 4 2101220 23 26 2126030 31 12
0004060 37 39 0050880 47 16 0071640 31 35 2101220 27 30 2126030 37 12
0004060 39 26 0051040 31 8 0071640 37 35 2101220 33 39 2126580 31 18
0004070 37 42 0051040 37 8 0071700 35 6 210201-SDO 17 18 212659A0 37 13
0004070 39 29 0051570 29 21 0071931 15 14 2103070 41 16 2126600 31 16
0004080 37 43 0051840 29 4 0072060 3 9 2103190 21 31 2126600 37 16
0004080 39 30 0051840 39 4 0072070 3 10 2103190 23 5 2126680 21 9
0004090 37 45 0051840 47 4 0072070 31 42 2103190 25 5 2126680 29 38
0004090 39 32 0052990 29 29 0072070 37 52 2103190 27 5 2126680 33 9
000410-SA0 37 47 0053800 31 6 0072330 3 6 2103190 33 25 2126680 39 47
000410-SA0 39 34 0053800 37 6 0072670 33 35 2103190 43 5 2126680 41 9
0004130 39 36 0070070 3 25 0073550 9 6 210530A9T0 21 27 2126680 43 20
0011960 31 15 0070070 33 34 1371420 29 24 210530A9T0 23 1 2126680 45 9
0011960 37 15 0070080 23 18 1379060 35 14 210530A9T0 25 1 212978-910 17 5
0012020 39 23 0070080 25 18 1379060 35 17 210530A9T0 27 1 2129810 17 6
0012020 47 18 0070080 27 22 1670660 29 17 210530A9T0 33 21 213218A920 15 10
0012060 29 26 0070080 31 23 1670660 39 19 210530A9T0 43 1 2400390 3 4
0012340 31 M 0070080 33 37 1670660 39 24 210531-9T0 21 35 2400390 3 3
0012340 37 N 0070080 37 23 1670660 47 17 210531-9T0 23 9 2400420 7 23
0024300 29 22 0070090 21 7 1670660 47 19 210531-9T0 25 9 2401020 23 31
0029050 29 23 0070090 21 18 179201-150 7 22 2105631-9T0 27 9 2401020 25 31
0029060 29 M 0070090 23 16 179320-050 3 20 210531-9T0 33 29 2401020 33 40
0029060 39 M 0070090 25 16 179765-150 31 37 210531-9T0 43 9 2401020 45 24
0029060 47 1 0070090 27 20 179765-150 37 37 2106800 29 2 2401040 31 36
0029210 27 15 0070090 29 41 2005550 7 28 2106800 39 2 2401040 35 28
0030440 29 6 0070090 33 7 2010220 7 10 2106800 47 2 2401040 37 36
0030440 39 6 0070090 39 45 2010680 21 36 2106810 29 3 2401100 5 N
0030440 47 6 0070090 41 7 2010680 23 10 2106810 39 3 2401480 3 21
0031530 21 28 0070090 43 18 2010680 25 10 2106810 47 3 2401480 5 29
0031530 33 20 0070090 45 7 2010680 27 10 2106820 29 7 2401520 19 2
0040120 37 4 0070100 21 5 2010680 33 30 2106820 39 7 2402910 3 39
0040120 39 28 0070100 21 16 2010680 43 10 2106820 47 7 2402920 13 1
0045000 7 2 0070100 29 36 201086A0 21 34 2106830 29 9 2402940 3 28
0045010 15 2 0070100 33 5 201086A0 23 8 2106830 31 9 2402960 7 3
0045110 9 2 0070100 39 43 201086A0 25 8 2106830 37 9 2402970 5 4
0045140 5 2 0070100 41 5 201086A0 27 8 2106830 39 9 240298-20 5 3
0045140 5 25 0070100 43 16 201086A0 33 28 2106830 47 9 2403020 25 26
0045140 35 26 0070100 45 5 201086A0 43 8 2106840 29 10 2403020 45 23
0045210 7 4 0070110 17 1" 2011910 29 5 2106840 31 10 2403220 7 25
0045220 17 4 0070120 17 9 2011910 39 5 2106840 37 10 2403280 17 15
0045310 15 1" 0070120 3B 15 2011910 47 5 2106840 39 10 2403320 7 19
0045310 23 30 0070120 35 18 201211C910 29 27 2106840 47 10 2403471 23 21
0045310 25 30 0070130 21 3 201233A0 47 21 2106850 29 1 2403471 25 21
0045330 3 12 0070130 21 14 2012520 29 13 2106850 39 1 2403471 27 26
0045330 3 44 0070130 23 13 2012520 31 4 2106850 47 1 2403510 5 28
0045330 5 8 0070130 25 13 2012520 37 4 2106860 39 16 2403680 3 19
0045330 5 14 0070130 27 18 2012520 39 14 2106860 47 14 2403710 19 12
0045330 5 23 0070130 29 34 2012520 47 13 2106870 39 17 2405410 23 27
0045340 3 15 0070130 33 3 2016290 5 16 2106870 47 15 2405410 25 27
0045340 7 2 0070130 33 32 2021760 3 18 2106890 29 20 2405410 27 31
0045430 3 33 0070130 39 41 2024330 31 32 2106900 29 15 2405420 3 2
0045430 3 35 0070130 41 3 2024330 37 32 2106910 29 14 2405420 3 29
0045430 5 19 0070130 43 14 2025770 5 10 2106920 29 25 2405590 7 26
0045430 5 21 0070130 45 3 2041850 17 13 2109300 9 N 263543-TAO 21 28
0045430 31 21 0070140 3 37 2041850 19 N 2109300 15 9 263543-TAO 23 2
0045430 37 21 0070180 15 8 2046670 47 20 2109550 31 14 263543-TAO 25 2
0045540 13 2 0070180 19 6 2048880 31 7 2109550 37 14 263543-TAO 27 2
0045540 35 4 0070190 35 20 2048880 35 23 2112670 41 17 263543-TAO 33 22
0045740 35 3 0070190 39 38 2048880 37 7 2113010 7 16 263543-TAO 43 2
0048000 17 12 007019A0 7 8 2050610 23 32 2116180 17 2 263544-TAO 21 30
0048060 31 33 0070200 29 12 2050610 25 32 2118790 39 20 263544-TAO 23 4
0048060 37 33 0070200 31 3 205113A0 17 16 2118800 39 22 263544-TAO 25 4
0048180 37 46 0070200 37 3 2053610 29 18 2119170 27 14 263544-TAO 27 4
0048180 39 33 0070200 39 13 2058350 29 28 2119410 21 26 263544-TAO 33 24
0048340 35 24 0070200 47 12 2064310 17 19 2119410 31 38 263544-TAO 43 4
0049080 37 48 007021A0 17 20 2073580 3 22 2119410 43 1 270037D0 45 13
0049080 39 35 007021A0 31 26 2073580 5 27 2119410 45 19 2700670 9 3
0050300 21 10 007021A0 31 40 2082350 3 16 2119460 39 21 2700680 9 1
0050300 29 39 007021A0 37 26 2082350 5 12 2119490 39 37 270068A0 23 19
0050300 33 10 007021A0 37 50 2084480 21 29 212059-B0 21 8 270068A0 25 19
0050300 39 48 007022A0 31 30 2084480 23 3 212059-B0 27 12 270069-911 9 5
0050300 41 10 007022A0 37 30 2084480 25 3 212059-B0 29 37 2700790 9 7
0050300 43 21 0070230 39 12 2084480 27 3 212059-B0 33 8 2700810 9 9
0050300 45 10 007024A0 5 6 2084480 33 23 212059-B0 39 46 270083A9U0 9 12
0050530 29 8 0070260 7 18 2084480 43 3 212059-B0 41 8 270083D9U0 23 22
0050530 39 8 0070430 35 21 2084490 21 32 212059-B0 43 19 270083D9U0 25 22
0050530 47 8 0070440 3 27 2084490 23 6 212059-B0 45 8 270083D9U0 27 27
0050570 29 19 0070440 7 13 2084490 25 6 2120600 27 16 270138-910 3B M1
0050600 17 3 0070560 3 3 2084490 27 6 2120610 27 13 270140-910 35 9
0050770 31 17 0070560 3 30 2084490 33 26 2121520 19 7 2701420 35 12
0050770 31 19 0070590 7 15 2084490 43 6 2122870 39 15 270505B1 45 20
0050770 37 17 0070660 9 8 208958-B0 23 14 2123200 19 14 270512B1 23 34
0050770 37 19 0070660 41 15 208958-B0 25 14 2124350 31 27 270512B1 35 10
005082A0 21 33 0070770 7 12 209229AB0 21 20 2124350 37 27 271003A0 13 3
005082A0 23 7 0070820 35 2 209229AB0 33 17 2124360 31 28 271003B0 5 9



1T vIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
271018C910 13 4 275030A0 23 24 2771390 33 13
271019ACO0 13 6 275030A0 25 24 303312A0 29 30
2710200 13 5 275030A0 27 25 3033130 29 31
2710370 35 5 275030A0 33 38 308085AD0 45 16
2710380 35 1 275044A0 1 7 308085-DO 45 15
2710390 35 7 2750510 1" 1 3080930 45 14
272501A0 43 23 275052A0 1" 5 9A30020 17 21
272501A0 45 22 2750570 27 23
272528A0 43 22 275106A0 1 3
272528A0 45 21 2751230 23 20
272538A0 7 24 2751230 27 24
272539A0 7 27 275123A0 25 20
273001A920 3 43 2755110 41 14
273002A920 3 42 2755120 41 13
273008A0 43 24 2755220 31 34
273008B0 45 17 2755220 37 34
273009A0 23 25 2755230 31 29
273009A0 25 25 2755230 37 29
273009A0 27 29 275532-910 31 1
274011-910 9 13 2755330 31 2
274021-92B0 27 17 2755340 31 20
274025A0 27 21 2755340 37 20
2740280 21 22 2755350 31 22
2740340 23 15 2755350 37 22
2740340 25 15 2755360 31 25
2740350 3 38 2755360 37 25
2740360 3 40 2755370 31 24
2740370 3 4 2755370 37 24
2740410 15 13 2755390 31 13
274042-920 15 1 275542-910 41 12
2740430 15 3 2755610 3B 19
2740440 15 4 2755620 35 25
274045-910 15 5 2755630 35 22
274048-910 15 12 2755640 35 27
2740510 21 4 2755650 35 16
2740510 29 35 275566-910 37 1
2740520 33 4 2755670 37 2
2740520 39 51 2755680 35 13
2740520 41 4 2755690 37 18
2740520 43 15 276500-920 5 1
2740520 45 4 276501A920 5 5
2740530 21 15 276502-920 5 7
2740530 33 14 2765030 7 6
2740540 15 7 276504-910 5 13
2740550 15 6 2765070 5 15
2740560 33 19 2765080 5 17
2740570 39 42 2765090 5 18
2740660 27 19 2765100 5 20
2740980 33 36 276511-920 5 22
2741060 21 6 2765120 5 26
2741060 29 40 276513-920 7 1
2741060 33 6 2765140 7 9
2741060 39 44 2765150 7 5
2741060 41 6 2765160 7 7
2741060 43 17 2765170 7 N
2741060 45 6 2765180 7 17
274106A0 21 17 2765190 7 14
274106A0 33 15 276520-920 3 14
2741070 23 17 2765210 31 39
2741070 25 17 2765210 37 49
2741080 33 33 2765220 31 4
2741120 23 28 2765220 37 51
2741120 25 28 2765240 7 20
2741130 23 33 2765250 45 18
2741130 25 33 2765260 3 7
274114-920 23 29 2765270 3 17
274114-920 25 29 276528-910 3 26
2741150 23 35 2765310 3 32
2741150 25 34 2765320 3 34
274116-910 23 28 2765330 3 8
274116-910 25 23 2765340 3 1
274116-910 27 28 2765350 3 5
2741180 45 12 276536-920 3 N
2745070 19 1 276537-920 5 24
2745280 17 17 2765380 3 13
274532-910 17 14 2765390 3 24
2745390 17 22 2765400 3 23
274546-910 17 1 2771300 23 12
2745490 19 3 2771300 25 12
2745500 19 4 2771360 21 2
274551A910 19 8 2771360 29 33
274552A910 19 9 277136A0 39 40
2745560 19 10 2771370 33 2
2745590 19 5 2771370 39 50
2745920 19 13 2771370 41 2
2750080 21 24 2771370 43 13
2750090 21 25 2771370 45 2
275016A0 1" 2 2771380 21 12
275017A0 1 4 2771380 33 12

275027A0 1 6 2771390 21 13



dioD e|peaN puowelq :jo Aieiqi| 8y} wol



dioD e|peaN puowelq :jo Aieiqi| 8y} wol



dioD e|peaN puowelq :jo Aieiqi| 8y} wol



NG AZDTEKRN R
At T 553-0002 APRTEEXEM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax: (06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 96250 4\ August 2003
© 1993 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

TON—=YAZROJICEEHENTVWEIABIE. WRDHFERLKEETEIENHIET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice.





